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MINISTRY OF SPORT, ARTS AND CULTURE  
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY 

QUESTION NO.: 539

Mr B S Madlingozi (EFF) to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture:

(a) What are the reasons that only one law firm (name furnished) is benefiting from the public funds at the National Arts Council and (b) who has appointed the specified law firm? 								       NW588E

REPLY:

(a) 	According to the National Arts Council (NAC), the law firm was chosen from the legal panel, which has already been appointed by NAC to deal with PESP matters in 2021.  

		Legal firms are used on a rotational basis for other legal matters of NAC.  It was not cost efficient to rotate legal firms with PESP matters. PESP matters were numerous and complex. The firm had to be retained for continuity purposes in dealing with PESP issues. 

(b)		The firm was appointed by management 
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